Chair of Network Architectures and Services
School of Computation, Information, and Technology
Technical University of Munich
Advanced Computer Networking (ACN)
Exercise 2 – Solution
Prof. Dr.-Ing. Georg Carle
Sebastian Gallenmüller, Max Helm, Benedikt Jaeger,
Marcel Kempf, Patrick Sattler, Johannes Zirngibl

Next Hdr Source Address
Source Address Destination Address
Destination Address Type Code
Target Address
Source Link Address
Tutorial2 – Problem 1: Wireshark 6
Tutorial2 – Problem 1: Wireshark
1 c)
Write two functions which return the source and destination MAC of a given Ethernet frame.
0x0000 33 33 FF D7 6D A0 00 25 90 54 73 9A 86 DD 60 00
0x0010 00 00 00 20 3A FF FE 80 00 00 00 00 00 00 02 25
0x0020 90 FF FE 54 73 9A FF 02 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
0x0030 00 01 FF D7 6D A0 87 00 19 C9 00 00 00 00 20 01
0x0040 4C A0 20 01 00 11 02 25 90 FF FE D7 6D A0 01 01
0x0050 00 25 90 54 73 9A FF FF FF FF
FCS
Destination MAC Source MAC
Ethertype
Next Hdr Source Address
Source Address Destination Address
Destination Address Type Code
Target Address
Source Link Address
Tutorial2 – Problem 1: Wireshark 6
Tutorial2 – Problem 1: Wireshark
1 d)
Try to identify the hardware vendors, based on MAC addresses given in the IPv6 hexdump.
00 : 25 : 90 : 54 : 73 : 9A
OUI
Device ID
• MAC Address: 48 bit long L2 address
• Organisation Unique Identifier (OUI): first 3 B identify hardware manufacturer
• Online lookup, e.g.: http://standards-oui.ieee.org/oui.txt
• C4:2A:D0 → Apple, Inc
• 4C:34:88 → Intel Corporate
• 04:D3:B0 → Intel Corporate
What about 33:33:FF:D7:6D:A0?
• IPv6 Multicast Address (RFC 2464, Section 7)
• 33:33:[last 4 octets of the IPv6 address]
Tutorial2 – Problem 1: Wireshark 7
Tutorial2 – Problem 1: Wireshark
1 d)
Try to identify the hardware vendors, based on MAC addresses given in the IPv6 hexdump.
00 : 25 : 90 : 54 : 73 : 9A
OUI
Device ID
• MAC Address: 48 bit long L2 address
• Organisation Unique Identifier (OUI): first 3 B identify hardware manufacturer
• Online lookup, e.g.: http://standards-oui.ieee.org/oui.txt
• C4:2A:D0 → Apple, Inc
• 4C:34:88 → Intel Corporate
• 04:D3:B0 → Intel Corporate
What about 33:33:FF:D7:6D:A0?
• IPv6 Multicast Address (RFC 2464, Section 7)
• 33:33:[last 4 octets of the IPv6 address]
Tutorial2 – Problem 1: Wireshark 7
Tutorial2 – Problem 1: Wireshark
1 d)
Try to identify the hardware vendors, based on MAC addresses given in the IPv6 hexdump.
00 : 25 : 90 : 54 : 73 : 9A
OUI
Device ID
• MAC Address: 48 bit long L2 address
• Organisation Unique Identifier (OUI): first 3 B identify hardware manufacturer
• Online lookup, e.g.: http://standards-oui.ieee.org/oui.txt
• C4:2A:D0 → Apple, Inc
• 4C:34:88 → Intel Corporate
• 04:D3:B0 → Intel Corporate
What about 33:33:FF:D7:6D:A0?
• IPv6 Multicast Address (RFC 2464, Section 7)
• 33:33:[last 4 octets of the IPv6 address]
Tutorial2 – Problem 1: Wireshark 7
Tutorial2 – Problem 1: Wireshark
1 d)
Try to identify the hardware vendors, based on MAC addresses given in the IPv6 hexdump.
00 : 25 : 90 : 54 : 73 : 9A
OUI
Device ID
• MAC Address: 48 bit long L2 address
• Organisation Unique Identifier (OUI): first 3 B identify hardware manufacturer
• Online lookup, e.g.: http://standards-oui.ieee.org/oui.txt